2024 Area B Rural Recreational & Cultural GIA - Summary of Applications

Organization
name

King's Valley
Christian Camp
Society

Montney
Recreation
Commission

North Peace 4-H
District Council

Buick Creek
Community Club

Rose Prairie
Curling Centre

North Peace
Historical
Society
Rock of Ages
Bible Camp

BC Peace
Chapter -
Working
Equitation
Canada

Osborn
Community Hall

Cecil Lake
Recreation
Commission

North Peace Fall
Fair Society

Fort St. John
Association
Community
Living

North Peace
Gradfest Society

Total

Projects
New washhouse, Insurance, New
lawnmower, cabin 415 renovations, upper
room project completion

Insurance, Sound system purchase, church
improvements, gates and signs for
advertising

Insurance

Insurance, upgrading chairs and tables,
magnetic signs.

Insurance, 2 metal door replacements

External Building Maintenance

Insurance and Hydro Installation

Purchase of a commerical grade dressage

arena kit

Insurance + Mobile toilet

Insurance + Universal Ball Court + Cement
wheelchair ramp pad + high temp
dishwasher repair

Tent rental/stage rental/water delivery

Developing a Youth Centre in Fort St. John

Operating Costs

Amount Requested

$70,487.28

$29,907.72

$963.00

$23,280.21

$21,488.00

$21,750.00

$104,000.00

$9,000.00

$4,800.00

$39,013.00

$13,620.08

$300,000.00

10,000.00

$648,309.29

GIA Meeting
Recommendation

$70,487.28

$29,907.72

$1,000.00

$23,280.21

$5,108.00

$10,875.00

$4,000.00

$9,000.00

$4,800.00

$16,774.28

$0.00

$0.00

2,500.00

$177,732.49




